Initial
Application
Received:        06/28/2019
This application is placed in file for record.  It MAY or MAY NOT have been
reviewed to be determined Administratively Complete
Part I
DATE IN SUSPENSE ENGINEER LOGGED IN TYPE APP NO.
ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

Result
Source
%REC
%REC
Limits RPD
RPD
Limit Notes  Analyte
Inorganic Compounds - Quality Control
Cardinal Laboratories
Batch 9061207 - Filtration
Blank (9061207-BLK1) Prepared: 13-Jun-19 Analyzed: 14-Jun-19
TSS ND 2.00 mg/L
Duplicate (9061207-DUP1) Prepared: 13-Jun-19 Analyzed: 14-Jun-19Source: H902002-01
TSS 265 2.00 218 52.719.5mg/L
Batch 9061308 - Filtration
Blank (9061308-BLK1) Prepared: 13-Jun-19 Analyzed: 14-Jun-19
TDS ND 5.00 mg/L
LCS (9061308-BS1) Prepared: 13-Jun-19 Analyzed: 14-Jun-19
TDS 436 527 80-12082.7mg/L
Duplicate (9061308-DUP1) Prepared: 13-Jun-19 Analyzed: 14-Jun-19Source: H902024-03
TDS 436 5.00 439 200.686mg/L
Batch 9061310 - General Prep - Wet Chem
Blank (9061310-BLK1) Prepared: 13-Jun-19 Analyzed: 18-Jun-19
Chloride ND 4.00 mg/L

20-Jun-19 09:3132.400000 / - 103.259722
Result Limit
Reporting
Units Level
Spike
Result
Source
%REC
%REC
Limits RPD
RPD
Limit Notes  Analyte
Inorganic Compounds - Quality Control
Cardinal Laboratories
Batch 9061403 - General Prep - Wet Chem
LCS (9061403-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 14-Jun-19
pH 7.09 7.00 90-110101pH Units
Conductivity 45800 50000 80-12091.6uS/cm
Duplicate (9061403-DUP1) Prepared & Analyzed: 14-Jun-19Source: H902047-01
pH 7.48 0.100 7.52 200.533pH Units
Conductivity 7110 1.00 7170 200.840uS/cm
Resistivity 1.41 1.39 200.840Ohms/m
Batch 9061405 - General Prep - Wet Chem
Blank (9061405-BLK1) Prepared & Analyzed: 14-Jun-19
Alkalinity, Carbonate ND 1.00 mg/L
Alkalinity, Bicarbonate 5.00 5.00 mg/L
Alkalinity, Total 4.00 4.00 mg/L
LCS (9061405-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 14-Jun-19
Alkalinity, Carbonate ND 2.50 80-120mg/L
Alkalinity, Bicarbonate 305 12.5 80-120mg/L
Alkalinity, Total 250 10.0 250 80-120100mg/L
LCS Dup (9061405-BSD1) Prepared & Analyzed: 14-Jun-19
Alkalinity, Carbonate ND 2.50 2080-120mg/L
Alkalinity, Bicarbonate 318 12.5 2080-120 4.02mg/L
Alkalinity, Total 260 10.0 250 2080-120104 3.92mg/L
Batch 9061708 - General Prep - Wet Chem
Blank (9061708-BLK1) Prepared & Analyzed: 17-Jun-19
Sulfate ND 10.0 mg/L
Cardinal Laboratories
PLEASE NOTE:  Liability and Damages.  Cardinal�s liability and client�s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.  All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service.  In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages

20-Jun-19 09:3132.400000 / - 103.259722
Result Limit
Reporting
Units Level
Spike
Result
Source
%REC
%REC
Limits RPD
RPD
Limit Notes  Analyte
Inorganic Compounds - Quality Control
Cardinal Laboratories
Batch 9061708 - General Prep - Wet Chem
LCS (9061708-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 17-Jun-19
Sulfate 16.2 10.0 20.0 80-12081.2mg/L
LCS Dup (9061708-BSD1) Prepared & Analyzed: 17-Jun-19
Sulfate 16.1 10.0 20.0 2080-12080.4 1.11mg/L
Cardinal Laboratories
PLEASE NOTE:  Liability and Damages.  Cardinal�s liability and client�s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.  All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service.  In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages